

Ms. Divya Jaggi and others vs. State of HP and another

CWP No. 347 of 2025

06.01.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate vice Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate,
for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents.

CWP No. 409 of 2025 & CMP No. 466 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Rajat Chauhan, learned Law Officer, accepts
notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply, as prayed for, within
six weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 06, 2025
(narender)